DE 14-150



579 Tenney Mountain Highway Plymouth, NH 03264-3154 www.nhec.coop 603-536-1800 / 800-698-2007

MHPLIC 200CT'14nH11:48

October 17, 2014

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301-24229

RE: PUC Order #25,717 Petition to Alter Franchise Boundaries in Chester, New Hampshire

Dear Director Howland:

Pursuant to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission, (PUC), Order #25,717,

enclosed you will find a copy of the revised franchise map for NHEC's service territory

in the town of Chester, NH.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please do not hesitate to contact me at 536-8603.

Sincerely,

Dean Benton

Dean Benton

Plant Administrator New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc.

cc: Public Service of New Hampshire